condensed consolidated statements of operations should be read in conjunction with (i) SXL�s Annual Report on Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 2015, (ii) ETP�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2015, (iii) SXL�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2016, and (iv) ETP�s Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2016.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are for illustrative purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the merger had been consummated on the
dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations in the future. The
pro forma adjustments, as described in the accompanying notes, are based upon available information and certain
assumptions that are believed to be reasonable as of the date of the SXL S-4.

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form 8-K

29

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2016

(in millions)

ETP
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
SXL Pro Forma
for Merger

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 377 $ (25) a $ 352
Accounts receivable, net 2,668 �  2,668
Accounts receivable from related companies 144 �  144
Inventories 1,604 �  1,604
Derivative assets 30 �  30
Other current assets 658 �  658

Total current assets 5,481 (25) 5,456

Property, plant and equipment, net 49,082 �  49,082
Advances to and investments in unconsolidated affiliates 4,648 �  4,648
Non-current derivative assets 11 �  11
Other non-current assets, net 581 �  581
Intangible assets, net 3,985 �  3,985
Goodwill 4,139 �  4,139

Total assets $ 67,927 $ (25) $ 67,902

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form 8-K

30

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2016

(in millions)

ETP
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

SXL Pro Forma
for Merger

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,509 $ �  $ 2,509
Accounts payable to related companies 19 �  19
Derivative liabilities 259 �  259
Accrued and other current liabilities 2,179 �  2,179
Current maturities of long-term debt 1,216 �  1,216

Total current liabilities 6,182 �  6,182

Long-term debt, less current maturities 29,182 �  29,182
Long-term notes payable�related companies 83 �  83
Non-current derivative liabilities 160 �  160
Deferred income taxes 4,438 �  4,438
Other non-current liabilities 919 �  919

Commitments and contingencies
Series A Preferred Units 33 �  33
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 15 �  15

Equity:
General Partner 223 �  223
Limited Partners:
Common Unitholders 15,665 (25) a 25,160

9,520 b
Class H Unitholder 3,478 (3,478) b �
Class I Unitholder 2 �  2
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (4) �  (4)

Total partners� capital 19,364 4,881 25,381
Noncontrolling interest 7,551 (6,042) b 1,509

Total equity 26,915 (25) 26,890

Total liabilities and equity $ 67,927 $ (25) $ 67,902

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form 8-K

31

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

(in millions, except per unit data)

ETP
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
SXL Pro Forma
for Merger

Revenues $ 15,301 $ �  $ 15,301

Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold 10,529 �  10,529
Operating expenses 1,110 �  1,110
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,469 �  1,469
Selling, general and administrative 226 �  226

Total costs and expenses 13,334 �  13,334

Operating income 1,967 �  1,967
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net of interest capitalized (981) �  (981)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 260 �  260
Impairment of investment in unconsolidated affiliate (308) �  (308)
Losses on interest rate derivatives (179) �  (179)
Other, net 96 �  96

Income before income tax benefit 855 �  855
Income tax benefit (131) �  (131)

Net income $ 986 $ �  $ 986

Allocation of net income:
General Partner $ 749 $ (33) c $ 716
Common Unitholders (272) 464 c 192
Class H Unitholder 257 (257) c �
Class I Unitholder 6 �  6
Other securities 15 �  15
Noncontrolling Interests 231 (174) c 57

$ 986 $ �  $ 986

Net income (loss) per common unit:
Basic $ (0.54) $ 0.20

Diluted $ (0.54) $ 0.20

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form 8-K

32

Weighted average number of common units outstanding:
Basic 499.8 968.7 d

Diluted 499.8 970.2 d

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form 8-K

33

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

(in millions, except per unit data)